ORDINANCE NO. ORD-18-33

First Reading: January 7, 2019 Approved: January 22, 2019
Public Hearing: January 22, 2019 Published: January 24, 2019

Effective: February 3, 2019

WATER, SEWER AND STORMWATER RATES

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 2:64 OF CHAPTER 29 (Sewer Rates) OF TITLE II OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor ordains:

<u>Section 1</u>. That Section 2:64 of Chapter 29 of Title II of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor be amended to read as follows:

2:64. - Sewer rates.

- (1) The Commodity commodity charge for customers in Ann Arbor shall beis \$5.555.19 per 100 cubic feet (CCF) of water flow, of which \$1.321.83 is a user charge for wastewater plant operation, maintenance and replacement, 2648 cents is a user charge for field operation and maintenance of the sewer system, 5749 cents is a user charge for system planning and administration, and \$3.402.93 is applied toward a portion of capital expenditures and debt on prior capital expenditures. Charges for sewer service provided to Ann Arbor Township, Pittsfield Township and Scio Township shall be as provided per the provisions of their respective wastewater treatment or sewer agreements with the City of Ann Arbor.
- (2) Customer Charge charges Per per Quarter quarter are as follows.

58" meter	\$1 4.0 11 3.0 9
34" meter	14. 41 13. 47
1" meter	14. 96 13. 98

1 12" meter	17. 13 16. 01
2" meter	19. 09 17. 84
3" meter	49. 07 45. 86
4" meter	55. 62 51. 98
6" meter	59. 09 55. 22
8" meter	70. 69 66. 07
10" meter	75. 69 70. 74

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect ten days after legal publication.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the Council of the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan at its regular session of January 22, 2019.

(Date)	
(Bato)	
	Jacqueline Beaudry, Ann Arbor City Clerk

Ordinance No. ORD-18-33 Cont.	
Christopher Taylor, Mayor	
I hereby certify that the foregoing ordina Clerk's Webpage on January 24, 2019.	ance received legal publication on the City
	Jacqueline Beaudry, Ann Arbor City Clerk